COMMISSION

Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission
Accessibility & Disability Commission

Arts & Culture Commission
Arts & Culture Commission
Arts & Culture Commission

B-G-P Airport Authority
B-G-P Airport Authority

Code Enforcement Commission
Code Enforcement Commission
Code Enforcement Commission

Commission on the Status of Women
Commission on the Status of Women
Commission on the Status of Women

Community Police Oversight Commission
Community Police Oversight Commission
Community Police Oversight Commission
Community Police Oversight Commission

Deferred Compensation Oversight Committee

Design Commission
Design Commission
Design Commission
Design Commission

Environmental Advisory Commission
Environmental Advisory Commission
Environmental Advisory Commission

Fire & Police Retirement Board

Gamble House Advisory Board
Gamble House Advisory Board

Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee

Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Historic Preservation Commission

Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission

SEAT

Dist. 1
Dist. 3
Dist. 4
Dist. 6
Dist. 7
At Large

Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 7

City
City

Dist. 1
Dist. 7
Mayor

Dist. 3
Mayor
At Large

Dist. 1

Community Org
Community Org
Community Org

Council

At Large
At Large
At Large
At Large

Dist. 2
Dist. 6
Mayor

City Council

City
City

At Large
At Large
NWC
R&PC

Dist. 2

Dist. 3

Dist. 4

Dist. 6

Mayor

Banbury Oaks
Bungalow Heaven
Crawfords Vista
Garfield Heights
Madison/Oakind
Orange Heights
Washington Square

Dist. 2
Dist. 3
Mayor
At Large

COMMISSION VACANCIES AS OF MAY 1, 2025

vacant

Valerie Struski
Patricia Herrera
Janie Lynn Heinrich
Andrea Jennings
vacant

Estelle Campbell
Robert A. Crook
Eric Hogensen

Andy Wilson
Tyron Hampton

Patrick Cabral
Imran Chaudhry

Mary Machado Schammel

Jill Thompson

Maria Guadalupe Castellon

Jennifer Thibault

Esprit Loren Jones
Florence Annang
Juliana Serrano

Dr. Alexis Abernethy

Carl Jones

Robert Carpenter
Srinivas M. Rao
Philip Chiao
vacant

Tyler Werrin
Felix Breden
Suzanne York

Jason Lyon

Victor M. Gordo
Brenda Harvey-Williams

vacant
vacant
Michael Anthony Cullins
vacant

Tina Miller

Caryn Hofer

Anne Mello

Ann Scheid

Juan de la Cruz
Yiorgos Frangeskou
Carol A. Polanskey
Kenneth Ayala
Fred Pickel

Steven Sunshine
Barbara Lamprecht
Jordan Vannini

Jonathan Horton
Rene H. Gonzalez
vacant

vacant

REAPPOINTMENT TERM EXP.

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

after 3/8/2025
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

after 5/9/2025

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2026

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

5/31/2025
5/31/2025

6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

8/31/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2023
6/30/2025

6/30/2027
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025

6/30/2024
6/30/2025

6/30/2026
6/30/2026
TBD
TBD

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2010
6/30/2023
6/30/2007
6/30/2019
6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2023



COMMISSION

Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission
Human Services Commission

Library Commission
Library Commission
Library Commission
Library Commission
Library Commission

Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission
Northwest Commission

Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking
Old Pasadena Parking

Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board

Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.
Pasadena Community Access Corp.

Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.

Pasadena Rental Housing Board
Pasadena Rental Housing Board
Pasadena Rental Housing Board
Pasadena Rental Housing Board
Pasadena Rental Housing Board

Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Planning Commission

Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board
Board

SEAT

Dist. 1
Dist. 6
Dist. 7
Mayor
Agency
Agency
PUSD

Dist. 1
Dist. 2
Dist. 3
Dist. 5
Mayor

Dist. 1
Dist. 2
Dist. 3
Dist. 3
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 7
Mayor

At Large/O
At Large/O
At Large/O
At Large/L
At Large/L
At Large/L
At Large/AL

At Large

At Large

At Large
Mayor/Prop. Owner
Hotel

Hotel

Hotel

Hotel

Tournament

City Manager

Dist. 1
Dist. 2
Dist. 3
Dist. 5
Dist. 7
Mayor
PCC

PUSD

At Large/O
At Large/O
At Large/AL
At Large/L
At Large/L

D3/Tenant
D5/Tenant
D7/Tenant
At Large
At Large

Dist. 1
Dist. 5
Dist. 7

Latasha D. Jamal
vacant

Tunisia Offray
vacant

Lisa Wilson

Sheri Bonner

Ana Maria Apodaca

Chelsea Dickerson
Adrienne Bass
vacant

Judith Blanton
Boghos Patatian

Alfred Lomax Carr
Daniel P. Yen

Gloria Andrade

Michael Anthony Cullins
vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

Steve Mulheim

Marilyn Dee Buchanan
vacant

Debbie Meymarian
vacant

vacant

Kim Burbank

Pat Amsbry

F. Phillip Hosp

Blair Salisbury

vacant

Shane Richard Pateman
Marlon Gonzalez
James Cotter

David Eads

David Klug

Kimberly Washington
Jan Sanders

Anna Hawkey Jablonski
Alexander Bliss

James De Pietro

Gail Schaper-Gordon
Alexander Boekelheide
Beth Leyden

vacant
vacant
vacant
vacant
vacant

Brandon Lamar

Yaneli Soriano Santiago
Deborah Dunlop

Adela Torres

Allison Henry

Beverly Sims
Philip Burns
Jennifer Higginbotham

REAPPOINTMENT TERM EXP.

NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

after 4/24/25
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
after 5/9/25

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

after 5/1/2025
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2026
6/30/2027
6/30/2026
6/30/2027
6/30/2025

6/30/2026
6/30/2016
6/30/2004
6/30/2025
6/30/2009
6/30/2026
6/30/2024

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2022
6/30/2023
6/30/2026
6/30/2027
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2020
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2027
6/30/2026
6/30/2028
6/30/2027
6/30/2026

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025



Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission
COMMISSION

Recreation and Parks Commission
Recreation and Parks Commission

Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board

Rose Bowl Operating Company Board
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board

SGV Mosquito & Vector Control Dist. Bd.

Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission
Senior Commission

South Lake Parking Place Commission
South Lake Parking Place Commission
South Lake Parking Place Commission
South Lake Parking Place Commission

Transportation Advisory Commission
Transportation Advisory Commission
Transportation Advisory Commission
Transportation Advisory Commission
Transportation Advisory Commission

Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee

Dist. 1
Dist. 3
Dist. 5
Dist. 6
Dist. 7
SEAT

Mayor
At Large

City
City
City
City

Dist. 1
Dist. 2
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
At Large

City

Dist. 2
Dist. 3
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 6
Mayor
Agency
Agency

At Large/AL

At Large/Owner
At Large/Owner
At Large/Owner

Dist. 1
Dist. 3
Dist. 4
Dist. 5
Dist. 6

City

City

Design
Design

Pas. Beautiful
Rec & Park
Rec & Park

Please email/send advisory body applications/resumes to:

Howard Tan

Treasure Sheppard
Terri Ashley-MacQuarrie
Mark Mastromatteo

Lon Bender

Tim Martinez
vacant

vacant

vacant

Alison E. Laster, Ph.D.
John Naber

Raphael Henderson
Aaron Milam

Steve Haderlein

Paul Arevalo

Patricia Barajas Tavera

Rachel Janbeck

Ruby Quallsgray
Mattie Betts

Harald Zechner
Mari Berkemeier
Angie Mont O'Brien
Jane Haderlein
Katie Brandon
Mark Waterson

Tammy Silver
John B. Howe
Darrell Done
vacant

vacant

Jeffrey "Joe" Fenstermaker
Carlos Rios

David Chiang

David DiCristofaro

Betsy Nathane

Bernard Halloran

Robert Carpenter
vacant

Kelley Fitzgerald Holmes
Lon Bender

Tim Martinez

janastewart@cityofpasadena.net
Jana Stewart

Office of the Mayor & City Council
100 N. Garfield Ave. Rm. S228
Pasadena, CA 91109

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

REAPPOINTMENT

NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

NOT ELIGIBLE
ELIGIBLE
NOT ELIGIBLE

6/30/2025
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
TERM EXP.

6/30/2025
6/30/2026

3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025
3/1/2025

8/6/2024
1/28/2025
6/29/2023
6/2/2023
4/15/2025

12/31/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2023
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2009
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2018
6/30/2026

6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025

6/30/2021
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2026
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
6/30/2025
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