COMMISSION VACANCIES AS OF MAY 1, 2025

COMMISSION	SEAT		REAPPOINTMENT	TERM EXP.
Accessibility & Disability Commission	Dist. 1 Dist. 3 Dist. 4 Dist. 6 Dist. 7 At Large	vacant Valerie Struski Patricia Herrera Janie Lynn Heinrich Andrea Jennings vacant	ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2026 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2026
Arts & Culture Commission Arts & Culture Commission Arts & Culture Commission	Dist. 4	Estelle Campbell	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
	Dist. 5	Robert A. Crook	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
	Dist. 7	Eric Hogensen	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
B-G-P Airport Authority	City	Andy Wilson	ELIGIBLE	5/31/2025
B-G-P Airport Authority	City	Tyron Hampton	ELIGIBLE	5/31/2025
Code Enforcement Commission Code Enforcement Commission Code Enforcement Commission	Dist. 1	Patrick Cabral	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
	Dist. 7	Imran Chaudhry	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
	Mayor	Mary Machado Schammel	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Commission on the Status of Women	Dist. 3	Jill Thompson	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Commission on the Status of Women	Mayor	Maria Guadalupe Castellon	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Commission on the Status of Women	At Large	Jennifer Thibault	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Community Police Oversight Commission	Dist. 1	Esprit Loren Jones	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Community Police Oversight Commission	Community Org	Florence Annang	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Community Police Oversight Commission	Community Org	Juliana Serrano	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Community Police Oversight Commission	Community Org	Dr. Alexis Abernethy	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Deferred Compensation Oversight Committee	Council	Carl Jones	ELIGIBLE	8/31/2025
Design Commission Design Commission Design Commission Design Commission	At Large At Large At Large At Large	Robert Carpenter Srinivas M. Rao Philip Chiao vacant	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2023 6/30/2025
Environmental Advisory Commission	Dist. 2	Tyler Werrin	after 3/8/2025	6/30/2027
Environmental Advisory Commission	Dist. 6	Felix Breden	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Environmental Advisory Commission	Mayor	Suzanne York	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Fire & Police Retirement Board	City Council	Jason Lyon	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Gamble House Advisory Board	City	Victor M. Gordo	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Gamble House Advisory Board	City	Brenda Harvey-Williams	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee	At Large	vacant	after 5/9/2025	6/30/2026
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee	At Large	vacant		6/30/2026
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee	NWC	Michael Anthony Cullins		TBD
Hahamongna Watershed Park Adv. Cmtee	R&PC	vacant		TBD
Historic Preservation Commission	Dist. 2 Dist. 3 Dist. 4 Dist. 6 Mayor Banbury Oaks Bungalow Heaven Crawfords Vista Garfield Heights Madison/OakInd Orange Heights Washington Square		NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2025 6/30/2010 6/30/2023 6/30/2007 6/30/2019 6/30/2024
Human Relations Commission Human Relations Commission Human Relations Commission Human Relations Commission	Dist. 2 Dist. 3 Mayor At Large	Jonathan Horton Rene H. Gonzalez vacant vacant	ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2023

COMMISSION	SEAT		REAPPOINTMENT	TERM EXP.
Human Services Commission	Dist. 1	Latasha D. Jamal	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Human Services Commission	Dist. 6	vacant		6/30/2024
Human Services Commission	Dist. 7	Tunisia Offray	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Human Services Commission	Mayor	vacant	LLIGIBLE	6/30/2026
Human Services Commission	Agency	Lisa Wilson	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Human Services Commission	Agency	Sheri Bonner	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Human Services Commission	PUSD	Ana Maria Apodaca	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Traman convices commission	. 005	, ma mana , podaoa	NOT ELIGIBLE	0/00/2020
Library Commission	Dist. 1	Chelsea Dickerson	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Library Commission	Dist. 2	Adrienne Bass	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Library Commission	Dist. 3	vacant		6/30/2025
Library Commission	Dist. 5	Judith Blanton	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Library Commission	Mayor	Boghos Patatian	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Northwest Commission	Dist. 1	Alfred Lomax Carr	after 4/24/25	6/30/2025
Northwest Commission	Dist. 2	Daniel P. Yen	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Northwest Commission	Dist. 3	Gloria Andrade	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Northwest Commission	Dist. 3	Michael Anthony Cullins	after 5/9/25	6/30/2026
Northwest Commission	Dist. 4	vacant		6/30/2027
Northwest Commission	Dist. 5	vacant		6/30/2026
Northwest Commission	Dist. 7	vacant		6/30/2027
Northwest Commission	Mayor	vacant		6/30/2025
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/O	vacant		6/30/2026
Old Pasadena Parking Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/O	Steve Mulheim	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2016
Old Pasadena Parking Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/O	Marilyn Dee Buchanan	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2004
Old Pasadena Parking Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	vacant	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Old Pasadena Parking Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	Debbie Meymarian	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/L	vacant	NOT LEIGIBLE	6/30/2026
Old Pasadena Parking	At Large/AL	vacant		6/30/2024
old i doddona i dhang	7 tt Edigo// tE	vadam		0/00/2021
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	At Large	Kim Burbank	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	At Large	Pat Amsbry	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	At Large	F. Phillip Hosp	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2022
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Mayor/Prop. Owner	Blair Salisbury	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2023
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Hotel	vacant		6/30/2026
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Hotel	Shane Richard Pateman	after 5/1/2025	6/30/2027
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Hotel	Marlon Gonzalez	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Hotel	James Cotter	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	Tournament	David Eads	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Center Operating Company Board	City Manager	David Klug	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Deceder Community Access Comp. Board	Diet 4	Kinala anku Maalain mtan	ELICIDI E	0/20/2024
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	Dist. 1 Dist. 2	Kimberly Washington Jan Sanders	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	Dist. 2 Dist. 3	Anna Hawkey Jablonski	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2024 6/30/2025
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	Dist. 5	Alexander Bliss	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	Dist. 7	James De Pietro	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	Mayor	Gail Schaper-Gordon	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2020
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	PCC	Alexander Boekelheide	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Pasadena Community Access Corp. Board	PUSD	Beth Leyden	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
r addena dominanty /toocds dorp. Board	1 000	Dear Leyden	LLIOIDLL	0/00/2020
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.	At Large/O	vacant		6/30/2027
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.	At Large/O	vacant		6/30/2026
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.	At Large/AL	vacant		6/30/2028
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.	At Large/L	vacant		6/30/2027
Pas. Playhouse Parking Meter Zone Adv. Cmsn.	At Large/L	vacant		6/30/2026
-	-			
Pasadena Rental Housing Board	D3/Tenant	Brandon Lamar	ELIGIBLE	5/24/2025
Pasadena Rental Housing Board	D5/Tenant	Yaneli Soriano Santiago	ELIGIBLE	5/24/2025
Pasadena Rental Housing Board	D7/Tenant	Deborah Dunlop	ELIGIBLE	5/24/2025
Pasadena Rental Housing Board	At Large	Adela Torres	ELIGIBLE	5/24/2025
Pasadena Rental Housing Board	At Large	Allison Henry	ELIGIBLE	5/24/2025
Diamain a Commission	Diat 4	Davis de Circa	ELIOIDI E	0/00/0005
Planning Commission	Dist. 1	Beverly Sims	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Planning Commission	Dist. 5	Philip Burns	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Planning Commission	Dist. 7	Jennifer Higginbotham	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025

Recreation and Parks Commission COMMISSION	Dist. 1 Dist. 3 Dist. 5 Dist. 6 Dist. 7 SEAT	Howard Tan Treasure Sheppard Terri Ashley-MacQuarrie Mark Mastromatteo Lon Bender	NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE NOT ELIGIBLE ELIGIBLE REAPPOINTMENT	6/30/2025 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 TERM EXP.
Recreation and Parks Commission	Mayor	Tim Martinez	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Recreation and Parks Commission	At Large	vacant		6/30/2026
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board	City	vacant		3/1/2025
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board	City	vacant		3/1/2025
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board	City	Alison E. Laster, Ph.D.	ELIGIBLE	3/1/2025
Rose Bowl Aquatics Center Board	City	John Naber	ELIGIBLE	3/1/2025
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board	Dist. 1	Raphael Henderson	ELIGIBLE	8/6/2024
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board	Dist. 2	Aaron Milam	ELIGIBLE	1/28/2025
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board	Dist. 4	Steve Haderlein	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/29/2023
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board	Dist. 5	Paul Arevalo	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/2/2023
Rose Bowl Operating Company Board	At Large	Patricia Barajas Tavera	ELIGIBLE	4/15/2025
SGV Mosquito & Vector Control Dist. Bd.	City	Rachel Janbeck	ELIGIBLE	12/31/2025
Senior Commission	Dist. 2	Ruby Quallsgray	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Senior Commission	Dist. 3	Mattie Betts	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2023
Senior Commission	Dist. 4	Harald Zechner	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Senior Commission	Dist. 5	Mari Berkemeier	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Senior Commission	Dist. 6	Angie Mont O'Brien	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2009
Senior Commission	Mayor	Jane Haderlein	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Senior Commission	Agency	Katie Brandon	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Senior Commission	Agency	Mark Waterson	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
South Lake Parking Place Commission	At Large/AL	Tammy Silver	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
South Lake Parking Place Commission	At Large/Owner	John B. Howe	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
South Lake Parking Place Commission	At Large/Owner	Darrell Done	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2018
South Lake Parking Place Commission	At Large/Owner	vacant		6/30/2026
Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 1	vacant		6/30/2026
Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 3	Jeffrey "Joe" Fenstermaker	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 4	Carlos Rios	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 5	David Chiang	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Transportation Advisory Commission	Dist. 6	David DiCristofaro	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	City	Betsy Nathane	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2021
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	City	Bernard Halloran	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	Design	Robert Carpenter	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	Design	vacant .		6/30/2026
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	Pas. Beautiful	Kelley Fitzgerald Holmes	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	Rec & Park	Lon Bender	ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
Urban Forestry Advisory Committee	Rec & Park	Tim Martinez	NOT ELIGIBLE	6/30/2025
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Please email/send advisory body applications/resumes to:

janastewart@cityofpasadena.net

Jana Stewart

Office of the Mayor & City Council 100 N. Garfield Ave. Rm. S228

Pasadena, CA 91109